P/2000079237

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ac	ddress)
(Ci	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)
(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only

NR-45709



08/31/12--01011--013 ***87.50



18/12 × 09



- í

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

September 4, 2012

7

DAVID W. SNYDER JR. 2008 SE PARROT ST. PORT SAINT LUCIE, FL 34952

SUBJECT: RIGHT CHOICE RENOVATIONS, INC. Ref. Number: W12000045709

We have received your document for RIGHT CHOICE RENOVATIONS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is <u>not acceptable</u>.

The document number of the name conflict is L10000029359 (RIGHT CHOICE RENOVATIONS, LLC).

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 712A00022388

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	第一部第一部第二部第二部第二部 12 SEP 17 AH 11:54 MV時间中地名加速第2 DE AE HONT
SUBJECT: Right Choice Renovation Services In (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCL	IC. LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and \$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
FROM: David W. Snyder Jr. Name (Printed or typed)	
2008 SE Parrot St Address	
Port Saint Lucie, Florida 34952 City, State & Zip	
(772) 626-5462 Daytime Telephone number	
DSnyder1570@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of	

ł

~4	ARTICLES OF INCO In compliance with Chapter 607 and		F.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE I	VANTE Right Choice Renovation shall be:	n Services In	с.
ARTICLE II I	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
20	08 SE Parrot St.		······································
	rt Saint Lucie, Florida		
	952		
ARTICLE III P	URPOSE		
	ch the corporation is organized is:		
Residential Re	novation and Minor Construction Se	rvices	
The number of shares	HARES s of stock is:100 NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	S	
	David W. Snyder Jr. President	Name and Title	William R. Linsdley, Vice President
Address:	2008 SE Parrot St		2008 SE Parrot St.
	Port Saint Lucie, Florida	-	Port Saint Lucie, Florida
	34952	-	34952
Name and Title	Tiffany E. Snyder, Secretary	Name and Title	Camille S. Myers, Treasurer
Address:	2008 SE Parrot St.	Address:	2008 SE Parrot St.
	Port Saint Lucie, Florida	_	Port Saint Lucie, Florida
	04050		A 1 A 7 A
	34952	-	34952
Name and Title	<u>34952</u>	- Name and Title	:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: David W. Snyder Jr. Address: 2008 SE Parrot St. Port Saint Lucie, FL 34952

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

Ľ

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Name: David W. Snyder Jr. Address: 2008 SE Parrot St. Port Saint Lucie, FL 34952

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity $_{f}$

Required Signature/Registered Agent

Date

ŗ

ø

FLUNDA

N

ŝ

문

<u>ç</u>,

50

٩ 1.

7. 29.993 19. 19. 10. 1

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a tocoment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Ü equired Signature/Incorporator

Date